
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012389-2025 

Tender

LS-1441 - High & Low Level Steelwork Cleaning

London Stadium 185 Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012389

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fb5a (view related notices)

Published 1 April 2025, 7:05pm

Scope 

Description

London Stadium is seeking a supplier to carry out cleaning, inspections, reporting and any
required repairs required on the 56 bays of the Stadium roof truss steelwork.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=938490315

Total value (estimated)

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

£1,440,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012389-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012389-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fb5a
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=938490315


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

5 June 2025 to 12 May 2026

Possible extension to 12 May 2027

1 year, 11 months, 8 days

Description of possible extension:

12 month extension option to carry out potential phase 2

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45113000 - Siteworks

90910000 - Cleaning services

90911200 - Building-cleaning services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

30 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 6

Award decision date (estimated)

24 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Commercial
Response

Long criteria
description

Price 40%

Project
Methodology

Long criteria
description

Quality 20%

Previous Experience Long criteria
description

Quality 15%

Programme Long criteria
description

Quality 15%

Social Value Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership
(CPTPP)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised



Page 5 to 6

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

London Stadium 185 Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBV-4443-HXBV

London Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park

London

E20 2ST

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement - London Stadium

Telephone: +44 2085226052

Email: procurement@londonstadium185.com

mailto:procurement@londonstadium185.com


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Stadium 185 Limited


		2025-05-06T01:25:17+0100
	TCPDF




